
Children with disabilities team - contact details 
• Ruth Meader-Interim Head of Service meaderr@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5385  
• Michael Bonello – Team Manager bonellom@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5215  
• Katie Moore – DTM  moorek@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5015 or 07591 947 306 
• Jill Curzon -DTM curzonj@ealing.gov.uk 020 88256003  
• Andrew Tobin – SW tobina@ealing.gov.uk  020 88256207  
• Ela Tureczek – SSW tureczeke@ealing.gov.uk 020 88259531 or 07715 799 423 
• Elizabeth Okpeh – SW okpehe@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 6015 or 07849 197 065 
• Faye Parkinson -Support Worker parkinson@ealing.gov.uk  
• Jill -Sakyi-Opare – Family Support Worker sakyioparej@ealing.gov.uk  020 8825 6329 or 07563 465 286 
• Juggins Quarshie – SW  quarshiej@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 6292 or 07547 977 233 
• Kashif Chaudhary – SW chaudharyk@ealing.gov.uk 020 88256482 
• Lisa Holder – Family Support Worker holderl@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 6064 
• Lorna Gichangi – SSW gichangil@ealing.gov.uk  020 88255460 or 07784 012 715 
• Martina Danelova- SSW danelovam@ealing.gov.uk 020 88259340 or 07803 454 807 
• Mary Brewster – SW brewsterm@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5899 
• Mohmed Sayed – SW sayedm@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5793  
• Rabab Lafetah – SW lafetahr@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 8844 or 07428 939 969 
• Seby Ntege – SSW nteges@ealing.gov.uk  020 8825 5091 or 07927 680 020 
• Simona Anton – SW antons@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5354 or 07562 435 493 
• Tahira Venables –Support Worker tahirav@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 8487  
• Vicki McIntosh – SW mcitoshv@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5658  
• Uzma Houston – Administrator houstonu@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5554  
• Norma Lord – Administrator  lordn@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 5396  

Family link 
• Grazia Ruggiu - Family Link Co-ordinator ruggiug@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 6113 or 07545 412 373 
• Rizwana Hussain - Family Link Co-ordinator hussainri@ealing.gov.uk 020 88256114 or07545 412 372 
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